

H&AI Regional Office, Islamabad State Life Building No. 9 33-E, Buland Markaz, Blue Area 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Life Building No. 9 Islamabad

Phone: 051-9216740-41 Fax No. 051-9216344

## TENDER NOTICE No. SLIC/P&GS/H&AI/02/2022

## INVITATION TO BID FOR

## GLASS, ELECTRICAL & OTHER ALLIED WORKS AT 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, STATE LIFE TOWER, IINNAH AVENUE ISLAMABAD

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan is implementing Mega Health Initiative in Federal, Punjab, Gilgit Baltistan (GB), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and AJK. Scope of project involves provision of indoor health care facilities to entire population, further more State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan is also undertaking multiple insurance programs i.e Life Insurance, Corporate Insurance, Banca Insurance etc.

Health & Accidental Insurance (H&AI), invites sealed bids from the Service Providers/ bidders/ contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-6 or above, Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue, for carrying out Glass, Electrical and other allied works at 3rd Floor, State Tower, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad.

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. can be obtained from the office of Incharge (P&GS), Health & Accidental Insurance (H&AI) Regional Office, 2nd Floor, State Life Building No.09, Blue Area Islamabad. Bidding documents can be obtained on payment of Tender Fee amounting to Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) (nonrefundable) in form of demand draft/pay order in favor of "H&AI, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan" as per PPRA Rule 23(5). Bidders are required to submit

following document along with their request (On company letterhead duly signed by authorized representative) for issuance of bidding document.

- a. Company profile
- b. Copy of valid PEC registration certificate
- c. Copy of income tax/sale tax registration certificate.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the Office of Incharge (P&GS), Health & Accidental Insurance (H&AI), Regional Office, State Life Building No.09, Blue Area, Islamabad on or before Wednesday, 27-4-2022 till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 AM. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk/index.php/tender-notices-1">www.ppra.org.pk</a> and at State Life website <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk/index.php/tender-notices-1">https://www.statelife.com.pk/index.php/tender-notices-1</a>

In case of any query, bidders/service providers/contractors may contact undersigned during Office Hours (10:00 AM to 4:00 PM), Monday to Thursday and (10:00 AM to 1:00 PM) on Friday.

## Incharge (P&GS)

H&AI Regional Office Islamabad, State Life Insurance Corporation, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Life Building No. 09, 33-E Buland Markaz, Blue Area, Islamabad Ph. No. 051-9216740, 051-9216344